Rapid City Marshals (1-4) 0 0 0 7 7
Salina Liberty (3-2) 14 20 13 9 56

Tony's Event Center |

Box Score Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach’s View

PRD TIME SCORING SUMMARY RAPID CITY MARSHALS - SALINA LIBERTY

1 08:31 Salina Liberty - Vincent Espinoz 1 yd run. (Michael Pursley kick is good). 0-7
Drive: 6 plays, 18 yards in 4:00.

1 02:16 Salina Liberty - Triston Gould 1 yd run. (Michael Pursley kick is good). 0-14
Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 5:14.

2 14:21 Salina Liberty - Katron Folsom 19 yd interception return. (Michael Pursley kick is good). 0-21
Drive: 2 plays, 3 yards in 1:30.

2 09:21 Salina Liberty - Demarius Washin 2 yd pass from Vincent Espinoz. (Michael Pursley kick is good). 0-28
Drive: 1 plays, 2 yards in 0:57.

2 00:57 Salina Liberty - Treveon Griffin 5 yd run. (Michael Pursley kick failed). 0-34
Drive: 7 plays, 34 yards in 4:21.

3 13:21 Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 12 yd pass from Vincent Espinoz. (Michael Pursley kick failed). 0-40
Drive: 3 plays, 29 yards in 12:27.

3 02:37 Salina Liberty - Treveon Griffin 1 yd run. (Michael Pursley kick is good). 0-47
Drive: 9 plays, 45 yards in 5:23.

4 09:51 Rapid City Marshals - Lavaughn Macon 6 yd pass from Jake Johnson. (Melissa Strothe kick is 7-47
good).

Drive: 9 plays, 39 yards in 6:33.

4 02:15 Salina Liberty - Travis Taylor 2 yd run. (Michael Pursley kick is good). 7-54
Drive: 2 plays, 3 yards in 1:32.

4 02:01 SalinaLiberty - Team safety 7-56

RAPID CITY MARSHALS STATISTICS SALINA LIBERTY


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_xxj0.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_xxj0.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_xxj0.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_xxj0.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_xxj0.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

2
2
0

27% (3 of 11)
0% (0 of 6)
90

43
2.1

59

9-27
2.2
1-6

31

16
1.9

58

6-53
1-5

2-5
0-0
00
1-5

31:48

Rapid City Marshals

FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

15

8
7
0

71% (5 of 7)
100% (1 of 1)
170

37
4.6

106

13-19
5.6
0-0

1

64

18
3.6

66

1-26
3-40

4-25
0-0
1-6

3-40

36:58

Salina Liberty



PASSING

Jake Johnson

RUSHING
Connor Olson
Jake Johnson
John DePalma

Demetrius Davis

RECEIVING

Lavaughn Macon

Emery Beckles

Lakeem Christmas

Connor Olson

Demetrius Davis

KICKING

Melissa Strother

KICKOFFS

Melissa Strother

KICKOFF RETURNS

Demetrius Davis

Lavaughn Macon

C-A YDS
9-27 59
ATT YDS
6 27
7 3
2 3
1 -2
NO YDS
2 21
1 16
4 14
1 5
1 3
FG LG
0/1 0
NO YDS
1 40
NO YDS
4 30
2 23

LG

16

AVG

4.5

0.4

1.5

AVG

10.5

16.0

3.5

5.0

3.0

XP

1/1

AVG

40.0

AVG

7.5

TD

LG

B

LG

13

13

INT

TD

PTS

OB

D

PASSING

Vincent Espinoza

RUSHING
Treveon Griffin
Triston Gould
Travis Taylor

Vincent Espinoza

RECEIVING
Ed Smith

Demarius Washington

Treveon Griffin

Dontra Matthews

Anthony Love

KICKING

Michael Pursley,

KICKOFFS

Michael Pursley,

KICKOFF RETURNS

Treveon Griffin

C-A YDS LG TD INT

13-19 106 14 2 1

ATT YDS AVG LG TD

7 41 5.9 10 2
5 19 3.8 13 1
2 3 1.5 2 1
4 1 0.3 3 1

NO

NO YDS AVG LG TD

3 36 12.0 14 1
4 30 7.5 12 1
2 18 9.0 11 0
1 11 11.0 11 0
3 11 3.7 6 0
FG LG XP PTS
6/8 6

YDS AVG B OB

429 47.7 1 1

NO YDS AVG LG TD

1 26 26.0 26 0


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cq0w3t05bk36c2mm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=v84phnekk1gic469
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ueolo7j3w8kwgcox
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cq0w3t05bk36c2mm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rawfq3ltukaly4ho
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9b799eydj4kch6m7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h7j9e2n6yogot12s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=wcihw6azc3v6b9ei
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=v84phnekk1gic469
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sfiucxy9n6q0sb6i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9qf022h6eo6eptna
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ueolo7j3w8kwgcox
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=obtrtemwbd91orgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=a757spwqldjvwwsf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9b799eydj4kch6m7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=js8hfixc2hr9xb1b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tixg7dy59acy47n0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=br3h4bra0kgtdey5
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7px4ip3fjlxc5fjr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=br3h4bra0kgtdey5
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k626bjkcbbffv8y7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9b799eydj4kch6m7

INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO  YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

Labarron Mallory, 1 5 5.0 5 0 Dewayne Autrey 2 21 10.5 15 0
Katron Folsom 1 19 19.0 19 1

FUMBLES NO LOST FUMBLES NO LOST
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

# RAPID CITY MARSHALS SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF  FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP  BLKS QBH

21 Labarron Mallory 5 0 5 - 1-1 - 1-5

5 Lherrisson Fontilisse JR 4 1 5 - 1-1 - -

8 Kevin Chism 3 0 3 - 1-2 - -

9 Mike Gant 3 0 3 - 1-3 - -

10 Devonte Tinsley 3 0 3 - - - -

31 John DePalma 3 0 3 - - - -

11 Zee Roberson 2 0 2 - - - -

13 Lavaughn Macon 2 0 2 - - - -

43 Raynor Whitcombe 2 0 2 - - - -

4 Antwan Smith 1 1 2 - - - -

26 Connor Olson 1 1 2 - - - -

7 Emery Beckles 1 0 1 - 1-2 - -

16 Jake Johnson 1 0 1 - - - -

17 Corey Tucker 1 0 1 - - - -

44 Raphael Turner 1 0 1 - 1-2 - -

6 Tarik Pusey 0 1 1 - - - -

TOTALS 33 4 37 - 6-11 0-0 1-5


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ys6fkv6hikjp2lzl
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=nqx91z448gykh2u8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bgykyjwa53ih5e95
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ys6fkv6hikjp2lzl
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=upnm89qvd99v0lk4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=paxx4x6qutimad0a
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=stu48agn56rkm7xz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=md2365hxdowgdnse
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rawfq3ltukaly4ho
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=boehcsybl5jvy8t4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=pjdfuemhdrzkr06z
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sboi04qhs7h5kv02
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ueolo7j3w8kwgcox
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=sfiucxy9n6q0sb6i
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=cq0w3t05bk36c2mm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eexfm8bmpjg67ura
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=iy7cfxa360edx9nn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3atulrstxpqrlj2s

# SALINA LIBERTY

4 Dontra Matthews

22 Katron Folsom
24 Kendrick Harper
44  Kori Hurd

5 Dewayne Autrey
15 Keenan Gibbs

33 Corey Williams
94 Jaquille Bradford

1 Demarius Washington

19 Anthony Love
92 Steven Fluker

TOTALS
OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Tony's Event Center
Attendance: 0

f v &8 & 0

SOLO

AST

TOTAL

8

7

SACKS-YDS ~ TFL-YDS FF
- 05-3
- 2-7
1-6 15-8
1-6 4-18

Scorekeeper: Francis Flax

FR-YDS

0-0

INT-YDS BRUP BLKS
- 5
1-19
2-21 1
3-40 6

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=js8hfixc2hr9xb1b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bgykyjwa53ih5e95
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ewwr3lc6tgomn071
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1ppdag1509obqdyr
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=nqx91z448gykh2u8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2myz1v7kvtkssk3g
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ls5pkrw3opa4wv8o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=npvkq5ske0typ4n0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=a757spwqldjvwwsf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tixg7dy59acy47n0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5dgznhta2bry7hgn
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220430_xxj0.xml?dec=printer-decorator

