Rapid City Marshals (1-4)	0	0	0	7	7
Salina Liberty (3-2)	14	20	13	9	56
Tony's Event Center					

Box	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	IARY				RAPID CITY MARSHALS - SALINA LIBERTY
1	08:31	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - V Drive: 6 plays, 18	/incent Espinoz 1 yd 9 yards in 4:00.	run. (Michael Pu	rsley kick is good	).	0 - 7
1	02:16	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - T Drive: 5 plays, 25	riston Gould 1 yd rui 9 yards in 5:14.	n. (Michael Pursle	ey kick is good).		0 - 14
2	14:21	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - K Drive: 2 plays, 3 y	(atron Folsom 19 yd yards in 1:30.	interception retu	rn. (Michael Purs	ley kick is good).	0 - 21
2	09:21	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - D Drive: 1 plays, 2 y	-	d pass from Vinc	ent Espinoz. (Mic	hael Pursley kick is good).	0 - 28
2	00:57	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - T Drive: 7 plays, 34	reveon Griffin 5 yd ru yards in 4:21.		0 - 34		
3	13:21	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - E Drive: 3 plays, 29	d Smith 12 yd pass i 9 yards in 12:27.	from Vincent Esp	inoz. (Michael Pu	rsley kick failed).	0 - 40
3	02:37	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - T Drive: 9 plays, 45	reveon Griffin 1 yd ru 5 yards in 5:23.	un. (Michael Purs	ley kick is good).		0 - 47
4	09:51	<b>Rapid City Marsh</b> good). Drive: 9 plays, 39	-	on 6 yd pass fron	n Jake Johnson.	(Melissa Strothe kick is	7 - 47
4	02:15	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - T Drive: 2 plays, 3 y	ravis Taylor 2 yd run yards in 1:32.	. (Michael Pursle	y kick is good).		7 - 54
4	02:01	Salina Liberty - T	eam safety				7 - 56

4	FIRST DOWNS	15
2	Passing	8
2	Rushing	7
0	Penalty	0
27% (3 of 11)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	71% (5 of 7)
0% (0 of 6)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	100% (1 of 1)
90	TOTAL OFFENSE	170
43	Total Offensive Plays	37
2.1	Average gain per play	4.6
59	NET YARDS PASSING	106
9-27	Completions-Attempts	13-19
2.2	Net yards per pass play	5.6
1-6	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
3	Had intercepted	1
31	NET YARDS RUSHING	64
16	Rushing Attempts	18
1.9	Average gain per rush	3.6
58	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	66
6-53	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	1-26
1-5	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	3-40
2-5	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	4-25
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-6
1-5	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	3-40
31:48	TIME OF POSSESSION	36:58

PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
<u>Jake Johnson</u>	9-27	59	16	1	3	<u>Vincent Espinoza</u>	13-19	106	14	2	1
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Connor Olson</u>	6	27	4.5	8	0	Treveon Griffin	7	41	5.9	10	2
Jake Johnson	7	3	0.4	6	0	Triston Gould	5	19	3.8	13	1
John DePalma	2	3	1.5	2	0	<u>Travis Taylor</u>	2	3	1.5	2	1
<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	1	-2	-2.0	0	0	<u>Vincent Espinoza</u>	4	1	0.3	3	1
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NC	D YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Lavaughn Macon	2	21	10.5	15	1	Ed Smith	3	36	12.0	14	1
Emery Beckles	1	16	16.0	16	0	Demarius Washington	4	30	7.5	12	1
Lakeem Christmas	4	14	3.5	9	0	Treveon Griffin	2	18	9.0	11	0
<u>Connor Olson</u>	1	5	5.0	5	0	Dontra Matthews	1	11	11.0	11	0
<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	1	3	3.0	3	0	<u>Anthony Love</u>	3	11	3.7	6	0
KICKING	F	G LO	G X	Р	PTS	KICKING	FC	G LG	XP		PTS
Melissa Strother	0,	/1 0	) 1/	'1	1	Michael Pursley			6/8		6
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	OB	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	OB
Melissa Strother	1	40	40.0	0	0	Michael Pursley	9	429	47.7	1	1
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	4	30	7.5	13	0	Treveon Griffin	1	26	26.0	26	0
<u>Lavaughn Macon</u>	2	23	11.5	13	0						

INTERCEPTION RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTE	RCEPTION RE	ETURN	S	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Labarron Mallory	1	5	5.0	5	0	Dewa	<u>ayne Autrey</u>			2	21	10.5	15	0
						Katro	on Folsom			1	19	19.0	19	1
FUMBLES	NC	)	L	_OST		FUM	BLES			NO			LOST	
					ENSIVE		etice							
		107												
# RAPID CITY MARSHALS	SOLO	AST	TOTA	L	SACKS	YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRI	UΡ	BLKS	QBH
21 <u>Labarron Mallory</u>	5	0	5		-		1 - 1		-	1-5				
5 <u>Lherrisson Fontilisse JR</u>	4	1	5		-		1 - 1		-	-				
8 <u>Kevin Chism</u>	3	0	3		-		1 - 2		-	-				
9 <u>Mike Gant</u>	3	0	3		-		1 - 3		-	-				
10 Devonte Tinsley	3	0	3		-		-		-	-				
31 John DePalma	3	0	3		-		-		-	-				
11 Zee Roberson	2	0	2		-		-		-	-				
13 Lavaughn Macon	2	0	2		-		-		-	-				
43 Raynor Whitcombe	2	0	2		-		-		-	-				
4 Antwan Smith	1	1	2		-		-		-	-				
26 <u>Connor Olson</u>	1	1	2		-		-		-	-				
7 Emery Beckles	1	0	1		-		1 - 2		-	-				
16 Jake Johnson	1	0	1		-		-		-	-				
17 <u>Corey Tucker</u>	1	0	1		-		-		-	-				
44 <u>Raphael Turner</u>	1	0	1		-		1 - 2		-	-				
6 <u>Tarik Pusey</u>	0	1	1		-		-		-	-				
TOTALS	33	4	37		-		6 - 11		0-0	1-5				

	en Fluker	0	1	1	-	-		_	-			
	nony Love	0	1	1	_	_		_	_			
1 <u>Dem</u>	arius Washington	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
94 <u>Jaqu</u>	uille Bradford	1	1	2	1 - 6	1.5 - 8		-	-			
33 <u>Core</u>	<u>y Williams</u>	0	6	6	-	-		-	-			
15 <u>Keen</u>	<u>nan Gibbs</u>	2	3	5	-	2 - 7		-	-			
5 <u>Dewa</u>	ayne Autrey	2	3	5	-	-		-	2-21	1		
44 <u>Kori</u>	Hurd	2	4	6	-	0.5 - 3		-	-			
24 <u>Kend</u>	drick Harper	3	2	5	-	-		-	-			
22 <u>Katro</u>	on Folsom	2	5	7	-	-		-	1-19			
4 <u>Dont</u>	tra Matthews	4	4	8	-	-		-	-	5		
# SALI	INA LIBERTY	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH

**Location:** Tony's Event Center **Attendance:** 0

Scorekeeper: Francis Flax

f y 🖂 🖨 🖸